THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE BY-LAW NUMBER: 2020 – 36

"Term Loan Renewal Agreement – Libro Credit Union"

(November 23, 2020)

Being a By-law to enter into a Term Loan Ren	newal Agreement with Libro Credit Union.
WHEREAS pursuant to Section 9 of the <i>Mu</i> enter into Agreements;	unicipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c 25, a Council may
AND FURTHER that the Municipal Council enter into a Term Loan Renewal Agreement	I for the Township of Pelee deems it expedient to with Libro Credit Union.
THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation	on of the Township of Pelee enacts as follows:
	ne Mayor and Treasurer, Tax Collector and Deputy wal Agreement with Libro Credit Union.
2. That the agreement attached as Sche	dule 'A' forms part of this by-law.
Collector and Deputy Clerk on behalf	quired to be taken by the Mayor and Treasurer, Tax of the Corporation of the Township of Pelee to ecution of the Agreement and any other y authorized; confirmed and ratified.
 That this by-law shall come into force Township Council. 	and take effect immediately upon the approval of
By-law enacted this 23 rd day of November, 20	020.
Original Signed By:	Original Signed By:
Raymond Durocher	Janice Hensel

Chief Administrative Officer &

Clerk

Mayor